on 22.07,99 for verification. According to B.O Account he cash 

and stamp 'balanCe of the DO at 	 r9 the close of 22.07. Mas s. 

' 

736 15,0-(' ç1s. seven thousand three hundred sixty five ) only but 
--' the EDBPM couLd produce oflf'sh and stamps amounting to NO 

I 313,00 (Rs. three hundred thirteen) 'only to the said SDI of ros 

7 	for physical verificatiOfl. Thus, the said Sri Maheswar Biswas 
EDBPM Kharikhana EDDO in a/c with Lanka S.0 violated the provi-
sions of Note below, Rule-Il of Rules for Branch Offices and 
failed to maintain. absolute integrity and devotion to duty as

[...]

Branch Offices and also failed to mairitaifl absolute integrity 
and devotion to duty as enjoined in the Rule 17 of EDAs (Conduct. & 
Service) Rules, 1944. 	 - 

Art I ci. e-I IX 

The said' Sri Maheswar Biswas during the aforesaid 
period accepted a sum of Rs. 1200 - (Rs. one thousand two 
hundred) on),y on 29.1.99 as B depositjKharikhana DO SB a/c 
$ 284571 •n the ame of Smt Sandhya Kharikap, made deposit 
entries in the pass book but the amount so accepted from, the 
dep9sitor was not credited in the Branch Office Account on the 
day of deposit or any subsequent date and thereby he violated

[...]

to maintath absolute, integrity and devotion to duly as enjoined in Rule 17 of JDAs (Conduct & Service) Rules, 1964. 

Article 

That the said Sri Maheswar Biswas While functioning as 
EDBPM Kharikhana EDRO during.the period from 81,79 to 22799 
had duly accepted a sum of Rs. 1200/.. (Rs* one thousand two hundred) only from the depositor on 

29.1'99 against Kharikhana 

COnt'd on,,,3 

EDBO SB a/c no. 284571 in the name of Srnt Sandhya Khariap 
made entry of the deposit in the relative pass book under his 
initial and with the 20 date stamp impression of, the rospectjve..

[...]

The articles of charge fraiaed against Shri Maheswar 
Biswas are as under. :- 

Article - I 

That the said Sri Maheawar Biswas while working as 
EDI3PM, Kharikhana EDI3J during the period from 8,1.79 to 
22.7,99 could not produce cash and stamps amounting to Rs, 
7052,00 (Rs. seven thousand fifty two) only to the 51-i1 of PUs 
Hojal Sub tin, on 22,07,99 for verification, According to B,Q 
Account the cash and stamp balance of the B.0 atie close 
of 22.07,99 was Rs, 7365,00 (Rs, seven thousand three hundred 
sixty five) only but the EDBPM could produce only cash and 
stamps amounting to Rs, 313,00 (Rs. three hundred thirton)only 
to the said SDI of PUs for physical verification. Thus, the 
said Sri Mahezar Biswas 	Kharikhana EDBO in a/c with 
Lanka 5.0 violated the provisions of Note below Rule 11 of